REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: 03 JUNE 2013

SUBJECT: TAX COLLECTOR’S REPORT
PRESENTER: TAX COLLECTOR
ATTACHMENTS: YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached Tax Collector’s report is provided for the Board’s information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
No action required, for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:
No action required, for information only.



HENDERSON COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66
HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828)697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square,
Hendersonville, NC 28792

Suite |

Re: Tax Collector’s Report to Commissioners — 03 June 2013 Meeting

Friday, May 24, 2013

Please find outlined below collections information through 23 May 2013 for the 2012 bills mailed out on 14 August 2012,
as well as registered motor vehicle bills. As a point of reference, we also have included collections information as of the

same date last year.

Annual Bills G01 Only:

2011 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. frreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:

Percentage Collected:

Through:

Motor Vehicle Bills G0O1 Only:

2012 Beginning Charge:  $57,948,385.02
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.: 3309,852.07
Releases & Refunds: ($124,769.91)

Net Charge: $58,133,467.18

Unpaid Taxes: $1,383,575.23

Amount Collected:  $56,749,891.95
Percentage Collected: 97.62%

Through: 23-May-2013
2012 Beginning Charge: $4,459,821.87

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:

$3,492.44

Releases & Refunds: ($88,647.15)
Net Charge: $4,374,667.16
Unpaid Taxes: $760,856.48
Amount Collected: $3,013,810.68
Percentage Collected: 82.61%
Through: 23-May-2013
2012 Beginning Charge: $6,943,749.92
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.: $47,057.09
Releases & Refunds: ($28,638.85)
Net Charge: $6,962,168.16
Unpaid Taxes: $269,682.76
Amount Collected: $6,692,485.40
Percentage Collected: 96.13%
Through: 23-May-2013

Fire Districts All Bills:

2011 Beginning Charge:

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:
Through:

2011 Beginning Charge:

Discoveries & Imm. Irveg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$57,516,609.25
$112,499.56
(8111,573.29)
$57,517,535.52
$1,414,216.12
$56,103,319.40
97.54%
23-May-2012

$4,167,642.21
$2,996.36
(398,931.49)
$4,071,707.08
$639,420.31
$3,432,286.77
84.30%
23-May-2012

$6,839,309.84
$13,375.35
($22,661.81)
$6,830,023.38
$245,867.23
$6,584,156.15
96.40%

Through: 23-May-2012

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small
Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan
Tax Collector



