## REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

## HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** 

03 JUNE 2013

**SUBJECT:** 

TAX COLLECTOR'S REPORT

PRESENTER:

TAX COLLECTOR

**ATTACHMENTS:** 

YES

**SUMMARY OF REQUEST:** 

The attached Tax Collector's report is provided for the Board's information.

## **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

No action required, for information only.

## SUGGESTED MOTION:

No action required, for information only.

# **HENDERSON COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR**

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66 HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, NC 28792

Friday, May 24, 2013

### Re: Tax Collector's Report to Commissioners - 03 June 2013 Meeting

Please find outlined below collections information through 23 May 2013 for the 2012 bills mailed out on 14 August 2012, as well as registered motor vehicle bills. As a point of reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

### **Annual Bills G01 Only:**

2012 Beginning Charge:	\$57,948,385.02	2011 Beginning Charge:	\$57,516,609.25
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$309,852.07	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$112,499.56
Releases & Refunds:	(\$124,769.91)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$111,573.29)
Net Charge:	\$58,133,467.18	Net Charge:	\$57,517,535.52
Unpaid Taxes:	\$1,383,575.23	Unpaid Taxes:	\$1,414,216.12
Amount Collected:	\$56,749,891.95	Amount Collected:	\$56,103,319.40
Percentage Collected:	97.62%	Percentage Collected:	97.54%

Through: 23-May-2013 Through: 23-May-2012

#### Motor Vehicle Bills G01 Only:

2012 Beginning Charge:	\$4,459,821.87	2011 Beginning Charge:	\$4,167,642.21
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$3,492.44	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$2,996.36
Releases & Refunds:	(\$88,647.15)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$98,931.49)
Net Charge:	\$4,374,667.16	Net Charge:	\$4,071,707.08
Unpaid Taxes:	\$760,856.48	Unpaid Taxes:	\$639,420.31
Amount Collected:	\$3,613,810.68	Amount Collected:	\$3,432,286.77
Percentage Collected:	82.61%	Percentage Collected:	84.30%

Through: 23-May-2013 Through: 23-May-2012

### **Fire Districts All Bills:**

2012 Beginning Charge:	\$6,943,749.92	2011 Beginning Charge:	\$6,839,309.84
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$47,057.09	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$13,375.35
Releases & Refunds:	(\$28,638.85)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$22,661.81)
Net Charge:	\$6,962,168.16	Net Charge:	\$6,830,023.38
Unpaid Taxes:	\$269,682.76	Unpaid Taxes:	\$245,867.23
Amount Collected:	\$6,692,485.40	Amount Collected:	\$6,584,156.15
Percentage Collected:	96.13%	Percentage Collected:	96.40%

Through: 23-May-2013 Through: 23-May-2012

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small

Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan
Tax Collector